TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bodytime Wellness, LLC		112/11/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tristar Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	720 Centre Avenue	
City:	Reading	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19601	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78971078	AB COASTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)371-0774

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6103710700
Email: shsowers@aol.com
Correspondent Name: Steve Sowers
Address Line 1: 720 Centre Avenue

Address Line 4: Reading, PENNSYLVANIA 19601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steve Sowers
Signature:	/steve sowers/
Date:	12/19/2006

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003447 FRAME: 0092

900065000

source=Trademark assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003447 FRAME: 0093

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This agreement entered this 11th of December, 2006 between Bodytime Wellness, LLC (herein referred to as "Assignor"), and Tristar Products, Inc. (herein referred to as "Assignce").

That Assignor has applied for a trademark on the mark "Ab Coaster" in the United States Patent Office, Serial No. 78971078, filed on September 11, 2006, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring such mark and the pending application thereof.

That for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said mark, along with the pending federal trademark application thereof.

Date 12-11-06

BY: Suid & MA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003447 FRAME: 0094